DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$47.80

MINDEN LAWYERS, LLC

10/25/2022 03:21 PM

2022-991112

Pas=6

APN: 42-180-11

When Recorded, Mail to: Minden Lawvers, LLC 990 Ironwood Drive, Suite 300 Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to:

Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

The undersigned grantor declares documentary transfer tax is \$ 7.80

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this 20 day of October 2022 between Dennis Dugal, Angella Dawn Hirschkorn, Dennis Joseph Dugal and Jennifer Lee Owen, Grantors and Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated, a Delaware corporation Grantee;

WITNESSTH:

That Grantor, in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollard (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof;

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

By:

Dennis Dugal

By:

By:

Dennis Joseph Dugal

By:

Jennifer Lee Owen

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trustfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of STANKCAUS

On the <u>political</u> of October, 2022 before me, <u>PARDESM</u> <u>KUMBL</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Dennis Dugal, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Notary Seal)

BARJESH KUMAR
COMM. #2312983
Notary Public - California
Stanislaus County
My Comm. Expires Nov. 18, 2023

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trustfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of STANIS LAW

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Notary Seal)

BARJESH KUMAR
COMM. #2312983
Notary Public - California
Stanislaus County
My Comm. Expires Nov. 18, 2023

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trustfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of STANIS LAUS

On the 20th day of OCTOBER, 2022 before me, BARDESH KUMAR, Notary Public, personally appeared Dennis Joseph Dugal, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Notary Seal)

BARJESH KUMAR
COMM. #2312983
Notary Public - California
Stanislaus County
dy Comm. Expires Nov. 18, 2023

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trustfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of	STANULAUS day of <u>OCTOBE</u>	2 2022.1	. D.M	DECH K	IMAP-	_/_
Public, pers evidence to to me that s instrument t instrument. I certify und	May of OCTOBES on ally appeared Je be the person who he executed the same the person, or the eler PENALTY OF aragraph is true an	ennifer Lee Conse name is some in her autentity upon be PERJURY	owen, who prove abscribed to the horized capacity chalf of which the	d to me on the within instrumer, and that by he person acted	basis of satis ent and acknown er signature of , executed the	owledged on the
WITNESS	my hand and offici	al seal.				
Signature _	Sanut	da o	Notary Seal)	NRO1	BARJESH K COMM. #2: Notary Public - Stanislaus (My Comm. Expires)	312983 California

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 32 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 101 through 120 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. 109 shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No.096758, as amended, and as described in The Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declaration.

A portion of APN: 42-180-11

	E OF NEVADA					
	ARATION OF VALUE					
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\wedge			
	a)42-180-11					
	b) c)		\ \			
	c)		\ \			
	d)		\ \			
			\ \			
2.	Type of Property:		\ \			
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. F	Res.	~ \ \ \			
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l		PAGE			
		DATE OF REC	ORDING:			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOTES:				
	i) ☑ Other <u>timeshare</u>					
		/				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <u></u>	2,000.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert		 			
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	700.1			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	7.80 🗸			
	TOTAL CITY I	. \	/ /			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:) Cration #	/ /			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090b. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption.					
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%				
٥.	Tartial interest. Telechiage being transferred.					
TL	a um dansiam ad de lanca kond a almasula dana usuda	u manaltu af maniyuri	numericant to NIDS 275 060 and NIDS			
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under					
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to					
	oported by documentation if called upon to substities agree that disallowance of any claimed exe					
			miniation of additional tax due, may			
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	est at 1% per month.				
Pursua	nt to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be j	iointly and severally li	able for any additional amount owed			
I ui suu	in to 1405 575,050, the Buyer and sener shan be j	omily and severally h	able for any additional amount owed.			
Signat	bre A	Capacity	Grantor			
- Signal		—/ ·· F ···/· —				
Signat	ure	Capacity	Grantee			
/						
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(REQUIRED)	(F	REQUIRED)			
	Dennis Dugal	Holida	y Inn Club Vacations Incorporated			
Print N		Print Name:				
Addres	ss: 2008 Shearilyn Drive	Address: 9271 S.	John Young Pkwy			
City:	Modesto	City: Orlando				
State:	CA Zip: 95355	State: FL	Zip: 32819			
V	\ /					
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING					
796	required if not the seller or buyer)					
	lame: Minden Laywers, LLC	Escrow #				
	ss: 990 Ironwood Drive, Site 300		~ .			
City:	Minden State:	NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>			
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)						